PIGGYBACK BOOT
CONNECTOR ADAPTERS
APRIL 2012
FOR FAST AND RELIABLE SHRINK BOOT APPLICATION
COMPOSITE
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 Air Way • Glendale, CA 91201-2497 • Tel: 818-247-6000 • Email: sales@glenair.com • www.glenair.com
PIGGYBACK SHRINK BOOT
CONNECTOR ADAPTERS

Environmental Piggyback Boot Adapter, Composite
For MIL-DTL-38999 Series I, II, III, and IV and MIL-DTL-5015
How To Order
Product
Series
Basic No.
Finish
Sym
(Table II)
310 F S 048 XB 16 - 2
Connector Designator
A = MIL-DTL-83723,
Series III; MIL-DTL-5015;
MIL-DTL-26482
F = MIL-DTL-38999,
Series I & II
H = MIL-DTL-38999,
Series III & IV
Shell Size
(Table III)
Boot Material
Type
(Table IV)
Angular Function
S = Straight
Material and Finish
Adapter: High Temperature Engineering Thermoplastic (natural)/Table II
Coupling Nut, Sleeve, Anti-Decoupling Device: High Temperature Engineering Thermoplastic
(black)/N.A.
O-Ring: Silicone/N.A.
Shrink Boot: Elastomeric/N.A.
Notes
See Table I on page 3 for front-end dimensional details.
Assembly identified with manufacturer’s name and part number, space permitting.
Glenair 600-091 or 600-157 Series Backshell Assembly Tools are recommended for assembly
and installation.
O-Ring supplied with  Connector Designator F & H only.
O-Ring not supplied with Connector Designator A.
Fast and Easy Installation of Environmental Shrink-Boots
Cable Entry
Hot Melt
Adhesive
.940
(23.9)
Max
Anti-Rotation Device - Typ
B
O-Ring
Typ
A Thread
C Hex
Flats
M
As Supplied
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
5
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
© 2012 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Pi
gg

O-Ring supplied with  Connector Designator F & H only.
O-Ring not supplied with Connector Designator A.
How To Order
Product
Series
Basic No.
Finish
Sym
(Table II)
317 F S 102 XB 16 - 2 K
Shell Size
(Table III)
Boot Material
Type
(Table IV)
Angular Function
S = Straight
A = Pre-Coiled Band
(Omit If Not Required)
Fast and Easy Installation of Boots and EMI/RFI Shielding Bands
Hot Melt
Adhesive
.940
(23.9)
Max
Anti-Rotation Device
B
O-Ring
A Thread
C Hex
Flats
M
As Supplied
PRE-COILED BAND
GLENAIR PART NO.
600-057-1
Connector Designator
A = MIL-DTL-83723,
Series III; MIL-DTL-5015;
MIL-DTL-26482
F = MIL-DTL-38999,
Series I & II
H = MIL-DTL-38999,
Series III & IV
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
7
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
© 2012 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Pi
gg
yb
ac
k
Sh
rin
k B
oo
t
Co
nn
ec
to
r A
da
pt
er
s317-102
EMI/RFI Environmental Piggyback Boot Adapter,
Composite
with Drop-In Banding Porch

Composite
with Integrated Shield Sock
How To Order
Product
Series
Basic No.
Finish
Sym
(Table II)
319 H S 183 XM 19 B - 2
Shell Size
(Table III)
Boot Material
Type
(Table IV)
Angular Function
S = Straight
T = 45° Elbow
W = 90° Elbow
Optional Braid Material
A, B, T & L
(Insert Dash for Standard)
(Table V)
Raised Configuration (Mfr's Option) - Typ
Conductive
Hot Melt
Adhesive
Hot Melt
Adhesive
1.25
(31.8)
Max
Sym S - Straight
Anti-Decoupling
Device
L
Max
Typ
Sym W
90°
G
F
E
Fast and Easy Final Installation of Environmental Boots to Shield Sock Assemblies
O-Ring
Typ
Cutaway View
A Thread
D Hex - Typ
C
Typ
Cable
Entry
(Typ)
M
As Supplied
Connector Designator (Table III)
A = MIL-DTL-83723, Series III; MIL-DTL-5015;
       MIL-DTL-26482
F = MIL-DTL-38999, Series I & II
G = MIL-DTL-28840
H = MIL-DTL-38999, Series III & IV
U = MIL-DTL-29600
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
9
© 2012 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Pi
gg

Band-in-a-Can Piggyback Boot Adapter, Composite
With Shrink Boot Nut & Self-Locking Rotatable Coupling
How To Order
Product
Series
Basic No.
Finish Sym
(Table II)
Entry Dia.
(Table IV)
443 H S 033 XM 19 20 K S - 2
Shell Size
(Table III)
Angular Function
S = Straight
W = 90° Elbow
Notes
See Table I on page 3 for front-end dimensional details.
Ref Glenair standard STD-001 (common accessory interface data).
Coupling Nut supplied unplated.
O-Ring not supplied with Connector Designator A
Consult factory for additional sizes available.
Entry diameter equals max wire bundle diameter.
One Band supplied with each assembly. To order separately, see 600-052-1.
Use Glenair 600-050 hand or 600-051 pneumatic banding tools.
Glenair 600-091 or 600-157 Series Backshell Assembly Tools are recommended for assembly
and installation.
Band Option
K = Precoiled
(Omit For None)
Slot Option
S = Pigtail Slot
(Omit For None)
Boot Material
Type
(Table V)
Our Easiest to Use and Most Versatile Individual and Overall Shield Termination and
Pre-Terminated Shrink Boot Adapter
Accomodates 600-052-1 Band
O-Ring
.440
(11.2)
Typ
Sym K
Band
M
As Supplied
Connector Designator (Table III)
A = MIL-DTL-83723, Series III; MIL-DTL-5015;
       MIL-DTL-26482
F = MIL-DTL-38999, Series I & II
G = MIL-DTL-28840
H = MIL-DTL-38999, Series III & IV
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
11
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
© 2012 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Pi
gg